

TABULATION OF BIDS															
PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY LANDSCAPING, KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY TO FORT WEAVER ROAD PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-98 ISLAND: OAHU NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.14 MILES DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - JUNE 12, 2002 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 28, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: FIVE HUNDRED (500) WORKING DAYS				T. IIDA CONTRACTING, LTD.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		RON'S CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	9,200	Cu. Yd.	\$ 78.00	\$ 717,600.00	\$ 64.80	\$ 596,160.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 653,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 828,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 524,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 322,000.00
203.0210	Borrow Excavation	6,770	Cu. Yd.	\$ 60.00	\$ 406,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 338,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 507,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 277,570.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 372,350.00
206.2020	Excavation for Structures and Conduits	860	Cu. Yd.	\$ 160.00	\$ 137,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 130,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00
304.1110	Aggregate Base	65	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	2,220	Cu. Yd.	\$ 50.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 166,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 310,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 162,060.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 111,000.00
306.0100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	195	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 25,545.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 26,325.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	2,360	Ton	\$ 122.00	\$ 287,920.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 292,640.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 271,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 271,400.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 571,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 129,800.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,670	Ton	\$ 180.00	\$ 300,600.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 285,570.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 283,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 275,550.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 424,180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100,200.00
503.6000	Concrete Jacket	94	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 29,892.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 22,466.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,220.00
503.6010	Concrete Spillway	5	Cu. Yd.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
503.6020	Concrete Median	65	Cu. Yd.	\$ 700.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 34,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 31,200.00 *	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
603.0010	Bed Course Material for Culvert	130	Cu. Yd.	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00
603.1006	18-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 18-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe	102	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,366.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,400.00
603.1010	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe	418	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,884.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 73,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,048.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 104,500.00
604.1430	Pipe Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	11	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
604.5011	Type "A-9" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,157.00	\$ 4,157.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
604.5012	Type "A-9" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,307.00	\$ 4,307.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
604.5020	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 3.00 feet to 3.99 feet	3	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,931.00	\$ 11,793.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
604.5021	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	5	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,545.00	\$ 27,725.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 20,855.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
604.5022	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 feet to 5.99 feet	4	Each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,306.00	\$ 17,224.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
604.5023	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 feet to 6.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 4,638.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
604.5030	Type "A-9P" Grated Drop Inlet, 9.00 feet to 9.99 feet	1	Each	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,636.00	\$ 5,636.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
607.0160	6-Foot Chain Link Fence Without Top Rail and With Concrete Footing	3,330	L.F.	\$ 22.00	\$ 73,260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 69,930.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 68,265.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 86,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 83,250.00
609.2720	Curb, Type 2D	18,490	L.F.	\$ 19.00	\$ 351,310.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 739,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 554,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 369,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 869,030.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 406,780.00
610.0400	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	8	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
616.0100	Permanent, Automatic Irrigation System (198,546 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 282,000.00	L.S.	\$ 322,000.00	L.S.	\$ 298,000.00	L.S.	\$ 392,525.00	L.S.	\$ 426,700.00	L.S.	\$ 350,000.00
617.0100	Imported Planting Soil, 4" Minimum Deep for Ground Cover, Turfgrass and Backfill Mix for Trees, Palms and Shrubs	2,451	Cu. Yd.	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,040.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 129,903.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 85,785.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 85,785.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 102,942.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 98,040.00
619.0100	Planting Trees, Cassia Javanica X Fistula (Rainbow Shower), field stock, 12-15' ht., 6-8" spread, 4"-6" cal.	94	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 144,760.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 157,920.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 112,800.00
619.0110	Planting Trees, Cordia Subcordata, (Hawaiian Kou), 45 gal., 12-14' ht., 6-8" spd., 3"-4" cal.	40	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
619.0120	Planting Trees, Pritchardia sp. (Loulou Palm), field stock	96	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 103,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 134,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS															
PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY LANDSCAPING, KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY TO FORT WEAVER ROAD PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-98 ISLAND: OAHU NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.14 MILES DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - JUNE 12, 2002 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 28, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: FIVE HUNDRED (500) WORKING DAYS				T. IIDA CONTRACTING, LTD.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		RON'S CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
619.0200	Planting Shrubs, Hibiscus Var. 'Yellow', (Yellow Hibiscus), 2 gal., 24" ht., 18" spd., 2'-0" o.c.	2,650	Each	\$ 11.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 29,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 66,250.00
619.0210	Planting Shrubs, Plumbago Auriculata (Blue Plumbago), 2 gal., 24" ht., 18" spd., 18" o.c.	670	Each	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,750.00
619.0300	Planting Ground Covers, Wedelia Trilobata, (Wedelia), cuttings 1'-0" o.c.	121,000	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.80	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 163,350.00
619.0400	Poly Divider	350	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00
619.0500	Biobarrier	4,950	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 54,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 34,650.00
621.4000	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	4	Each	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign	17	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign with Post	4	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
621.6000	Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Signs with Posts	24	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Posts	4	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.0471	Demolish Traffic Signal Pullbox (7 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 500.00	L.S.	\$ 468.00	L.S.	\$ 425.00	L.S.	\$ 425.00	L.S.	\$ 510.00	L.S.	\$ 1,750.00
623.0472	Demolish Pedestrian Pushbutton (19 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 394.00	L.S.	\$ 360.00	L.S.	\$ 360.00	L.S.	\$ 430.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
623.2011	Type I (3') Traffic Signal Standard	7	Each	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 1,967.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00
623.2031	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	7	Each	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 2,534.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
623.4041	ADAAG Compliant Pedestrian Pushbutton with Sign	23	Each	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00
623.4101	Provide and Salvage Temporary Video Detector	3	Each	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,095.00	\$ 27,285.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 24,810.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 24,810.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
623.5101	Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit Concrete Encased (800 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 42,165.00	L.S.	\$ 39,600.00	L.S.	\$ 36,000.00	L.S.	\$ 36,000.00	L.S.	\$ 43,200.00	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00
623.6001	Type A (Metric) Pullbox (Traffic Signal)	6	Each	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
623.6011	Traffic Signal Pullbox Penetration	11	Each	\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00
623.9002	No. 14, 2-Conductor Loop Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable (1090 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,800.00	L.S.	\$ 1,814.00	L.S.	\$ 1,650.00	L.S.	\$ 1,650.00	L.S.	\$ 1,970.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00
623.9011	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	3	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
623.9012	Loop Detector Back Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	3	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
623.9013	Loop Detector Back Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Three Loops	1	Each	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
623.9014	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops	3	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,963.00	\$ 8,889.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00
624.1783	Type "X" Meter Box including Cast Iron Frame and Cover	9	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
624.1849	1 1/2-Inch Single Service Lateral and All Appurtenances	9	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (2,055 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,100.00	L.S.	\$ 3,075.00	L.S.	\$ 2,800.00	L.S.	\$ 2,800.00	L.S.	\$ 3,350.00	L.S.	\$ 7,050.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (18,650 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 28,000.00	L.S.	\$ 27,901.00	L.S.	\$ 25,400.00	L.S.	\$ 25,400.00	L.S.	\$ 30,430.00	L.S.	\$ 36,600.00
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (1,440 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00	L.S.	\$ 2,155.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,350.00	L.S.	\$ 2,880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS															
PROJECT: FARRINGTON HIGHWAY LANDSCAPING, KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY TO FORT WEAVER ROAD PROJECT NO.: 7101A-01-98 ISLAND: OAHU NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 2.14 MILES DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - JUNE 12, 2002 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 28, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: FIVE HUNDRED (500) WORKING DAYS				T. IIDA CONTRACTING, LTD.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.		OKADA TRUCKING CO., LTD.		RON'S CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (610 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,210.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,100.00	L.S.	\$ 1,310.00	L.S.	\$ 1,220.00
629.1014	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (9 Lanes)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 396.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 432.00	L.S.	\$ 150.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	30	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker (1,305 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 10,049.00	L.S.	\$ 9,200.00	L.S.	\$ 9,200.00	L.S.	\$ 10,900.00	L.S.	\$ 10,440.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker (384 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,957.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 3,220.00	L.S.	\$ 2,690.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker (447 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 2,951.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 3,210.00	L.S.	\$ 3,130.00
629.2080	Temporary Pavement Striping (11,000 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 23,000.00	L.S.	\$ 28,116.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	\$ 20,900.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	L.S.	\$ 33,000.00
636.1000	Maintenance of Field Office	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00	F.A.	\$ 40,000.00
638.1000	Cellular Phone (Not to exceed \$3500.00 for 2 phones)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,365.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00
641.0500	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	77,550	Sq. Ft.	\$ 0.50	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 41,877.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 147,345.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
650.1100	Curb Ramps, Type "C"	5	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10 Percent of the Sum of All Contract Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, Cellular Phone, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	L.S.	\$ 39,500.00	L.S.	\$ 388,316.50 *	L.S.	\$ 400,000.00	L.S.	\$ 392,571.00	L.S.	\$ 337,102.50
SUM OF ALL CONTRACT ITEMS					\$ 4,138,000.00		\$ 4,340,497.00		\$ 4,439,981.50 *		\$ 4,625,000.00		\$ 5,196,415.00 *		\$ 3,876,627.50
In-State Contractor Preference					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 363,749.05 *		\$ -
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 4,138,000.00		\$ 4,340,497.00		\$ 4,439,981.50 *		\$ 4,625,000.00		\$ 5,560,164.05 *		\$ 3,876,627.50
Project Manager: Henry Kennedy Date: July 8, 2002 (*) Corrected Figure															